
Message 

From: NR [/O=PHU/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=-.-.-.-.-.-.--. ._N_ R_._._._._._._._._. -15C6D] 

Sent: 16/04/2020 7:37:44 PM 
To: Private Office — COVID19 [privateoffice-covidl9@homeoffice.gov.uk] 
CC: Submissions [submissions3eb7e@homeoffice.gov.uk]; PS.SpecialAdvisers [ps.specialadvisers@homeoffice.gov.uk]; 

Press Office [pressoffice2@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Parliamentary Team [parliamentaryteam@homeoffice.gov.uk]; 
Public Safety DG PO [publicsafetydg@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Patricia Hayes [patricia.hayes@homeoffice.gov.uk]; SOC 
Group DG Private Office [socgroupdgprivateoffice@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Kinniburgh Julia (Serious and Organised 
Crime Group) [julia.kinniburgh@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Charu Gorasia [charu.gorasia@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Williams 
Glyn (BICS & Europe Group) [glyn.williams@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Daniel Greaves 
[danielpaul.greaves@homeoffice.gov.uk]; David Kuenssberg [david.kuenssberg@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Baugh Simon 
[Simon.baughl@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Kenny Bowie [kenny.bowie@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Krisztina Katona 
[krisztina.katona@homeoffiice.gov.uk]; NR _,homeoffice.gov.uk]; NR Public 
Safety Group)L NR @homeoffice.gov.uk]; Christian Papaleontiou 
[christian.papaleontiou@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Kate Carr [kate.carrl@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Tony Grimshaw 
[Cony.grimshaw@homeoffice.gov.uk]; NR @homeoffice.gov.uk];`__._ NR 

i----- --------- --------------- -----Y------------------- '- --------- --------- - ------------------------ - -----' 

NR '@homeoffice.gov.uk]; NR. ;(SOC Group)` u~ NR @homeoffice.gov.uk]; 
NR @homeoffice.gov.uk];` NR [CPG)L ~NR @homeoffice.gov.uk]; -.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-._.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-. _ _ _ _   

NR homeoffice.gov.uk];L NR - Jhomeoffice.gov.uk]; 
~NR homeoffice.gov.uk]_ NR jobshare NR MMMMMM~~ .-.-.-..._ .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-....I 

NR-.-.Jobshare@homeoffice.gov.uk];[ NR  ~homeoffice.gov.uk]; Marcus Starling (Public -- .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-. _ 
Safety Group) [marcus.starlingl@homeoffice.gov.uk] ~ NR Phomeoffice.gov.uk];[ NR 

NR @homeoffice.gov.uk]; -. ----NR `@homeoffice.gov.uk];! NR~ .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.- -.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-...-
NR ihomeoffice.gov.uk] 

Subject: Submission - Coronavirus funding for charities 
Attachments: 200416 - Submission - Coronavirus funding for charities.docx; OGDs targeted VCSE funding pro forma - MSU 

v.1.1.docx; OGDs targeted VCSE funding pro forma - vulnerable children- 1604.docx; 2020-04-16 VCS funding 
template v3.docx 

Private Offices, 

Please see attached for a submission on Coronavirus funding for charities with the following timing and 
recommendations. 

To note that the bid document for the Domestic Abuse bid is still being finalised and will be shared tomorrow. 

Timing 

Urgent. DCMS has asked departments to return their bids by 10.00 Friday 17 April. We have advised 
this it is unlikely we will meet this deadline and that we expect to provide our bids to them early 
afternoon Friday 17 April. Therefore, your comments are requested by 12 noon. 

Recommendation 

That you (Home Secretary): 

Agree to the submission of the following bids: 

0 Domestic Abuse (joint HO, MHCLG and MoJ) to provide £60m support for the next 3-6 months 
(paragraph 5a); 

o Vulnerable Children £9.75m (Paragraph 5b); 
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o Refugees and Asylum Seekers (Paragraph 5c); 

o Adult Victims of Modern Slavery (Paragraph 5d). 

• Agree to the following prioritisation of the bids: 

o Top priority: Domestic Abuse 

o Equal second priority: Vulnerable Children, Refugees and Asylum Seekers, Adult Victims of 
Modern Slavery 

• Note other areas where we know OGDs are pursuing bids in which we have an interest in and 
agree that we should be ready to explicitly support given shared policy interests (paragraph 5); 

Kind._reaprds, 
NR 

-------------- --N R ------- ------

Chief of Staff to the Crime Director, Dan Greaves 
Crime, Policing and Fire Group 

Home Office 
5th Floor (NE Qtr), Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, London, SW1 P 4DF 
T: _____ I&S 
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